ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING January 18, 2012 – Agenda item 10.0
SECTION VI POST-SEASON REPORT 

Field Hockey 2011
Chairperson: Judy Otto
January 2012
All WNY Sportsmanship Winners
	Field Hockey
	League
	Division
	School
	Individual

	 
	ECIC
	 
	Pioneer
	Courtney Wittmeyer

	 
	NO
	 
	Kenmore-East
	Alia Nikisher


Report on changes in Policy or Practice that were implemented  NA
Problems encountered/ concerns  NA
Number of Participating schools: 25

Class A : 6 schools Class B: 12 schools Class C: 7 schools

Recommendations for next season & proposed dates
All dates for the Fall 2012 season are TBA until after our Post Season Meeting in February of 2012. (Dates highlighted yellow are 2011 information). All Semi-finals and Finals were played at Amherst Turf Complex
	FIELD HOCKEY  Sportchair Judy Otto (w) 795-3201 x5153                                         www.arbitersports.com

	Last league game
	Tues. Oct. 25
	

	Seeding Meeting
	Thurs. Oct. 27
	DiBella’s Restaurant 1:00pm

	Pre-Quarters
	B
	Fri. Oct. 28
	Higher Seed 3:00 pm

	Quarter-finals
	A,C
	Mon. Oct. 31
	Higher Seed 3:00 pm See Arbiter updates

	                               B
	Tues. Nov. 1
	Higher Seed 3:00 pm See Arbiter updates

	Semi-finals
	A
	Wed. Nov. 2
	Amherst  HS         4:00 pm & 6:00 pm

	
	C 
	Thurs. Nov. 3
	Amherst  HS         4:00 pm & 6:00 pm

	
	B
	Fri. Nov. 4
	Amherst  HS         4:00 pm & 6:00 pm

	Finals:   
	A,C
	Tues. Nov. 8
	Amherst  HS         4:00 pm & 6:00 pm

	
	B
	Wed. Nov. 9
	Amherst  HS         4:00 pm 

	Regional vs. Sec. 3
	Sat. Nov. 12
	Cicero-N. Syracuse HS, Syracuse (Section 3)

A- 12:00pm, B-2:00pm, C-4:00pm

	States:
	Sat. Nov. 19

Sun. Nov. 20
	Cicero-N.Syracuse HS, Syracuse (Section 3)

A- 9:30am,   C-1:30pm,   B-5:30pm

A- 10:00am, C-12:00pm, B-2:00pm

	Out-of-Bracket Qualifier vs. Sec. 5
	Fri. Nov. 11
	Section 6 Amherst  HS  A-11:00,C-1:00, B-3:00 

	Regional vs. Sec. 3
	TBA
	Cicero-North HS, Syracuse (Section 3)

	States:
	Sat.-Sun. Nov. 17-18
	Cicero-North HS, Syracuse (Section 3)


Other pertinent data
 2012 Pre-season meeting scheduled for February 2012 following the State Meeting on January 6, 2012.
Financial summary (receipts/expenditures):
Financial report to be submitted by Loren Ratajczak
Sectional and Post-Sectional Results
Class C
Sectional Winner-Barker

Class B
Sectional Winner –Hamburg

Class A
Sectional Winner – Williamsville North
2011 All State Players:
Eliza Dewart


Barker

Kierstyn Sturmer

Akron

Andrea Goldbach

Hamburg

Cayla Slade 


Iroquois

Emily Koestler


Williamsville North

Sara O’Brien


Amherst

Amber Czaja


West Seneca East

Alexandra Denny

Barker

Nicolette Aquilina 

Clarence

Elaine Materise

Williamsville North

Taylor Wolf


Hamburg

Alayna Wageman

Williamsville North

Allison Gilbert                          Pioneer

Lauren Dobson                        Hamburg

Respectfully submitted 12/21/2011, updated 1/17/12
Jude Otto, Section VI Field Hockey Sportchair
